

SANCHAR NIGAM EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION Rajasthan Telecom Circle, Jaipur

Circular

No. SNEA/Rajasthan/Circular/2024-25/16

Dated 27.01.2025

VIII circle conference of SNEA Rajasthan Circle was held on 24th and 25th January 2025 at **अटल** सभागार, मनवाखेड़ा रोड, सेक्टर-4, उदयपुर. The unanimous election of new body for next term was conducted under the chairmanship of Sh. Manish Samadhia AIP SNEA and Sh. Rajendra Khanna Jt. Secretary (West). Following circle office bearers are elected for next term as under:-

Post	Name	Desigation	Mobile No.
President	Sh. Mahesh Vyas	AGM, Bikaner BA	9414001172
Vice President-I	Sh. Om Prakash Jangir	CAO, Sikar TD	9423991989
Vice President-II	Sh. Rohitash Kr Swami	JTO, Sri Ganganagar TD	9414004321
Circle Secretary	Sh. Susheel Kumar	SDE, Jaipur BA	9414001967
Circle Treasurer	Sh. Shiv Shankar	AO, Circle Office Jaipur	9414000820
Asst. Circle Secretary-I	Sh. Indra Chand Saini	JTO, Jaipur BA	9414001500
Asst. Circle Secretary-II	Sh. B M Gupta	AGM, Jaipur BA	9414001804
Asst. Circle Secretary-III	Sh. Rohitash Meena	JTO Udaipur BA	9462132813
Asst. Circle Secretary-IV	Sh. Ajay Kumar Baloni	JTO, Bikaner BA	9414001257
Asst. Circle Secretary-V	Sh. Vijendra Tanwer	JTO, Jhunjhunu BA	9414004601
Org. Secretary-I	Sh. Sushil Choudhary	JTO, Jodhpur BA	9413394233
Org. Secretary-II	Sh. Kuldeep Paliwal	JTO, Udaipur BA	9413395575
Org. Secretary-III	Sh. Anirudh Pareek	SDE, CN-Tx (North) Jaipur	9413394555
Org. Secretary-IV	Sh. Sanjay Jain	JTO, Chittaurgarh TD	9427646120
Org. Secretary-V	Sh. Sohan Singh Vikawat	JTO, Kota BA	9414009733
CWC-Member-I	Sh. Manoj Sharma	JTO, Ajmer BA	9413394661
CWC-Member-II	Sh. Umesh Toshniwal	JTO, Udaipur BA	9413394122
CWC-Member-III	Sh. Yogesh Chand Gupta	SDE, Jaipur BA	9414130013
CWC-Member-IV	Sh. Mahesh Kumar Trivedi	JTO, Jodhpur BA	9414000479
CWC-Member-V	Sh. Anada Ram Jangid	JTO, Nagaur TD	9414004598

Rajasthan circle administration is requested to extend the trade union facilities to the newly elected office bearers as per provisions of REA rules and prevailing guidelines.

(Susheel Kumar)
Circle Secretary SNEA
Rajasthan Telecom Circle Jaipur

Copy to:

1. The Chief General Manager, Rajasthan Telecom Circle, Jaipur for information and necessary action please.

2. Sh. M S Adasul, General Secretary SNEA for information and necessary action please.